	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office 293026 ase record a comments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Nuance Communications, Inc.	Name: Canon Kabushiki Kaisha
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>30-2, Shimomaruko, 3-chome</u>
Execution Date(s) May 31, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ohta-ku
Joint Research Agreement	State: Tokyo
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Japan Zip: 146-8501
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
Additional numbers	attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Canon USA IP Division	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ / Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 15975 Alton Parkway	
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Irvine	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:92618	8. Payment Information B a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (949) 932-3132	b. Deposit Account Number <u>502456</u>
Fax Number: (949) 932-3560	- Authorized User Name Marlene Klein & 동
Email Address:	
	Q/10/0 018
9. Signature: Marlene Kli	δ ιο ιυψ
9. Signature: Malene Kui Signature	Total number of pages including cover

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of May <u>3</u>, 2006 (the "Effective Date") by and between Nuance Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1 Wayside Road, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, U.S.A. ("Assignor") and Canon Inc., a Japanese corporation registered in the name of Canon Kabushiki Kaisha under the laws of Japan and having its principal place of business at 30-2, Shimomaruko, 3-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 146-8501, Japan ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Patent Sale Agreement dated as of May $\frac{3}{2006}$, providing for the purchase by Assignee from Assignor of the following United States Patents:

United States Patent No. 6,480,304 "Scanning System and Method"

United States Patent No. 6,496,206 "Displaying Thumbnail Images of Document Pages in an Electronic Folder"

United States Patent No. 6,009,442 "Computer-based Electronic Document and/or Paper-based Document Management Application Program"

United States Patent No. 6,262,732 "Method and Apparatus for Managing and Navigating within Stacks of Document Pages"

(the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the Effective Date:

1. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers and sells, and confirms the assignment, transfer and sale, to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world including the right to pursue and recover past and future damages from third-party infringers of the such Patents.

2. Assignee shall have the right to, and shall be solely responsible for, filing or recording this Patent Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other equivalent authority any where else in the world.

3. This Patent Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of Massachusetts and the United States America without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

Nuance Communications Inc. (Assignor)	Canon Inc. (Assignee)
By: <u>Hunlil Ja</u>	By: Fujio Mitarai
Name: <u>Jami'r Kwnold</u>	Name: Fujio Mitarai
Title: <u>CFO</u>	Title: Chairman & CEO

PATENT REEL: 018171 FRAME: 0894 State of <u>MA</u>)) ss: County of <u>ModeleySuc</u>)

On this <u>1</u>st day of May, 2006, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared ______, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

y Lee Poloch

Notary Public

My Commission Expires on 9/4/2009

